HOUSE COMMITTEE ON TRANSPORTATION

TAPE LOG
February 19,2007 Hearing Room 357
3:00 P.M. Tapes 27-28
MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Terry Beyer, Chair

Rep. George Gilman, Vice-Chair
Rep. Carolyn Tomei, Vice-Chair
Rep. Peter Buckley

Rep. Tom Butler

Rep. Tobias Read

MEMBER EXCUSED: Rep. Greg Smith

STAFF PRESENT: Judith Callens, Committee Administrator
Gary Roulier, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

HB 2645 — Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
27A 003 Chair Beyer opens the meeting at 3:06 p.m.
HB 2645 — PUBLIC HEARING
006 Chair Beyer
018 Al Elkins, Lobbyist, Oregon Tow Truck Association
030 D.E. Bridges, Representative, Oregon Trucking Association
034 Rep. Butler
047 Elkins
054 Bridges
063 Rep. Butler
077 Amy Joyce, Legislative Coordinator for Highway Division,
Oregon Department of Transportation (ODOT) (EXHIBIT A)
111 Rep. Butler
117 Joyce
119 Rep. Butler
124 Joyce
27A 126 Rep. Butler
132 Joyce
141 Sandra Flicker, Executive Director, Oregon Rural Electric
Cooperatives Association
159 Rep. Butler
167 Genoa Ingram, Lobbyist, Oregon Fire District Director’s

Association



28A

180
190
195
199
205
209
216

237

259
263
268
271
279
290
295
304
310
346
357
364
370

001
024

Rep. Butler

Ingram

Rep. Butler

Ingram

Rep. Butler

Ingram

Don Schellenberg, Associate Director of Government Affairs,
Oregon Farm Bureau Federation

Mari Ann Gest, Lobbyist, Oregon School Employee’s
Association

Rep. Buckley

Gest

Rep. Butler

Gest

Rep. Butler

Gest

Rep. Butler

Gest

Rep. Butler

Rep. Tomei

Gest

Rep. Butler

Larry Campbell, Lobbyist, General Motors, Oregon Loggers,
American Automobile Association and Oregon Association of
Chiefs of Police

Campbell

Rep. Buckley

The following written testimony was submitted for the record without public testimony:

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

037

SOw>

Kelly Brooks, Lobbyist, Lane Transit District (EXHIBIT B)
Vinita Howard, Member, Governor’s Advisory Committee on
DUII (EXHIBIT C)

Scott Bricker, Policy Director, Bicycle Transportation Alliance &
Willamette Pedestrian Coalition (EXHIBIT D)

Chair Beyer adjourns the meeting at 3:35 p.m.

HB 2645, written testimony, Amy Joyce, 2 pp

HB 2645, written testimony, Kelly Brooks, 1 p
HB 2645, written testimony, Vinita Howard, 2 pp
HB 2645, written testimony, Scott Bricker, 1 p



