HOUSE COMMITTEE ON TRANSPORTATION

TAPE LOG

February 19, 2007 Hearing Room 357 3:00 P.M. Tapes 27 - 28

MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Terry Beyer, Chair

Rep. George Gilman, Vice-Chair Rep. Carolyn Tomei, Vice-Chair

Rep. Peter Buckley Rep. Tom Butler Rep. Tobias Read

MEMBER EXCUSED: Rep. Greg Smith

STAFF PRESENT: Judith Callens, Committee Administrator

Gary Roulier, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

HB 2645 – Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
27A	003	Chair Beyer opens the meeting at 3:06 p.m.
<u>HB 2645 – PUB</u>	BLIC HEARING	
	006	Chair Beyer
	018	Al Elkins, Lobbyist, Oregon Tow Truck Association
	030	D.E. Bridges, Representative, Oregon Trucking Association
	034	Rep. Butler
	047	Elkins
	054	Bridges
	063	Rep. Butler
	077	Amy Joyce, Legislative Coordinator for Highway Division,
		Oregon Department of Transportation (ODOT) (EXHIBIT A)
	111	Rep. Butler
	117	Joyce
	119	Rep. Butler
	124	Joyce
27A	126	Rep. Butler
	132	Joyce
	141	Sandra Flicker, Executive Director, Oregon Rural Electric
		Cooperatives Association
	159	Rep. Butler
	167	Genoa Ingram, Lobbyist, Oregon Fire District Director's Association

180	Rep. Butler
190	Ingram
195	Rep. Butler
199	Ingram
205	Rep. Butler
209	Ingram
216	Don Schellenberg, Associate Director of Government Affairs, Oregon Farm Bureau Federation
237	Mari Ann Gest, Lobbyist, Oregon School Employee's Association
259	Rep. Buckley
263	Gest
268	Rep. Butler
271	Gest
279	Rep. Butler
290	Gest
295	Rep. Butler
304	Gest
310	Rep. Butler
346	Rep. Tomei
357	Gest
364	Rep. Butler
370	Larry Campbell, Lobbyist, General Motors, Oregon Loggers, American Automobile Association and Oregon Association of Chiefs of Police
001	Campbell
024	Rep. Buckley

The following written testimony was submitted for the record without public testimony:

Kelly Brooks, Lobbyist, Lane Transit District (**EXHIBIT B**) Vinita Howard, Member, Governor's Advisory Committee on

DUII (EXHIBIT C)

Scott Bricker, Policy Director, Bicycle Transportation Alliance &

Willamette Pedestrian Coalition (EXHIBIT D)

Chair Beyer adjourns the meeting at 3:35 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

28A

- A. HB 2645, written testimony, Amy Joyce, 2 pp
- B. HB 2645, written testimony, Kelly Brooks, 1 p
- C. HB 2645, written testimony, Vinita Howard, 2 pp
- D. HB 2645, written testimony, Scott Bricker, 1 p